427 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
for professional applications
Applications
� For use in output circuits of switch-mode
power supplies of compact design
� For professional industrial electronics,
telecommunications and data processing equipment

105 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
6,3 470 8  × 11 30 0,22 0,78 0,190 4 454 B41859A2477M00*
680 8  × 11 43 0,22 0,54 0,150 555 B41859A2867M00*
1 000 10  × 16 63 0,22 0,36 0,068 780 B41859A2108M00*
1 500 10  × 20 95 0,22 0,24 0,034 1 200 B41859A2158M00*
2 200 12,5 × 25 139 0,24 0,18 0,030 1 400 B41859A2228M00*
10 330 8  × 11 33 0,19 0,95 0,170 440 B41859A3337M00*
470 10  × 16 47 0,19 0,67 0,120 640 B41859A3477M00*
1 000 10  × 20 100 0,19 0,31 0,062 1 120 B41859A3108M00*
2 200 12,5 × 25 220 0,21 0,16 0,034 1 620 B41859A3228M00*
3 300 16  × 20 330 0,23 0,12 0,030 1 700 B41859A3338M00*
4 700 16  × 31,5 470 0,25 0,09 0,024 2 210 B41859A3478M00*
1) * = “0” for bulk version.
For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
431 10/02
B41859
Very Low Impedance – 105 °C
16 220 8  × 11 35 0,16 1,21 0,120 530 B41859A4227M00*
330 10  × 16 53 0,16 0,80 0,100 640 B41859A4337M00*
470 10  × 16 75 0,16 0,56 0,084 840 B41859A4477M00*
1 000 10  × 20 160 0,16 0,27 0,050 1 340 B41859A4108M00*
2 200 16  × 20 352 0,18 0,14 0,030 1 800 B41859A4228M00*
3 300 16  × 31,5 528 0,20 0,10 0,024 2 310 B41859A4338M00*
4 700 16  × 35 752 0,22 0,08 0,018 2 790 B41859A4478M00*
25 100 8  × 11 25 0,14 2,32 0,180 340 B41859A5107M00*
220 10  × 16 55 0,14 1,06 0,120 620 B41859A5227M00*
330 10  × 16 83 0,14 0,70 0,084 830 B41859A5337M00*
470 10  × 20 118 0,14 0,49 0,062 1 080 B41859A5477M00*
1 000 12,5 × 25 250 0,14 0,23 0,034 1 690 B41859A5108M00*
2 200 16  × 31,5 550 0,16 0,12 0,024 2 310 B41859A5228M00*
3 300 18  × 35 825 0,18 0,09 0,018 2 790 B41859A5338M00*
4 700 18  × 40 1 175 0,20 0,07 0,015 3 090 B41859A5478M00*
35 100 8  × 11 35 0,12 1,99 0,120 500 B41859A7107M00*
220 10  × 16 77 0,12 0,90 0,084 820 B41859A7227M00*
330 10  × 20 116 0,12 0,60 0,062 1 090 B41859A7337M00*
470 10  × 20 165 0,12 0,42 0,052 1 200 B41859A7477M00*
1 000 12,5 × 25 350 0,12 0,20 0,034 1 940 B41859F7108M00*
2 200 18  × 35 770 0,14 0,11 0,018 2 850 B41859A7228M00*
3 300 18  × 40 1 155 0,16 0,08 0,015 3 150 B41859A7338M00*
50 100 10  × 16 50 0,10 1,66 0,130 640 B41859A6107M00*
220 10  × 20 110 0,10 0,75 0,080 1 050 B41859A6227M00*
330 12,5 × 25 165 0,10 0,50 0,062 1 400 B41859A6337M00*
470 16  × 20 235 0,10 0,35 0,048 1 240 B41859A6477M00*
1 000 18  × 31,5 500 0,10 0,17 0,030 2 310 B41859A6108M00*
Technical data and ordering codes
UR
VDC
CR